
Sykefraværsprosent

Legemeldt fravær i prosent av avtalte dagsverk 

Periode: 1. kvartal 2018

1. kvartal 2018 1. kvartal 2017 Endring

Hele landet 5,8 % 5,6 % 3,2 %

Trøndelag 5,8 % 5,9 % -1,1 %

5001 Trondheim 5,3 % 5,4 % -1,1 %

5004 Steinkjer 6,6 % 6,7 % -2,0 %

5005 Namsos 7,0 % 7,2 % -3,4 %

5011 Hemne 5,3 % 5,6 % -4,4 %

5012 Snillfjord 6,1 % 5,8 % 4,7 %

5013 Hitra 6,8 % 7,2 % -5,9 %

5014 Frøya 6,1 % 5,7 % 7,9 %

5015 Ørland 5,8 % 5,3 % 9,9 %

5016 Agdenes 5,6 % 5,0 % 12,1 %

5017 Bjugn 6,7 % 7,8 % -14,3 %

5018 Åfjord 6,1 % 6,5 % -5,3 %

5019 Roan 6,3 % 7,5 % -16,3 %

5020 Osen 6,3 % 5,3 % 19,3 %

5021 Oppdal 5,7 % 6,1 % -5,2 %

5022 Rennebu 6,5 % 5,7 % 14,3 %

5023 Meldal 6,1 % 6,2 % -1,2 %

5024 Orkdal 6,0 % 6,6 % -9,2 %

5025 Røros 4,7 % 4,1 % 13,5 %

5026 Holtålen 5,1 % 5,8 % -12,5 %

5027 Midtre Gauldal 5,7 % 6,1 % -6,5 %

5028 Melhus 6,1 % 6,6 % -7,4 %

5029 Skaun 6,6 % 7,3 % -9,3 %

5030 Klæbu 7,2 % 6,3 % 13,7 %

5031 Malvik 5,8 % 6,3 % -7,3 %

5032 Selbu 6,2 % 6,4 % -3,0 %

5033 Tydal 5,0 % 5,8 % -13,3 %

5034 Meråker 5,9 % 6,5 % -8,5 %

5035 Stjørdal 6,8 % 6,5 % 3,2 %

5036 Frosta 5,0 % 6,3 % -19,8 %

5037 Levanger 5,7 % 5,8 % -2,0 %

5038 Verdal 6,5 % 6,1 % 7,7 %

5039 Verran 6,8 % 7,8 % -12,4 %

5040 Namdalseid 6,0 % 8,6 % -30,0 %

5041 Snåase - Snåsa 5,0 % 3,3 % 51,3 %

5042 Lierne 6,1 % 6,5 % -5,3 %

5043 Raarvihke - Røyrvik 3,9 % 4,4 % -10,5 %

5044 Namsskogan 4,1 % 4,8 % -13,5 %

5045 Grong 7,4 % 5,3 % 40,3 %



5046 Høylandet 5,6 % 5,4 % 4,5 %

5047 Overhalla 6,4 % 7,1 % -9,4 %

5048 Fosnes 6,1 % 9,1 % -32,9 %

5049 Flatanger 6,3 % 6,9 % -8,4 %

5050 Vikna 7,7 % 5,9 % 30,0 %

5051 Nærøy 6,3 % 6,8 % -7,2 %

5052 Leka 6,1 % 5,4 % 12,3 %

5053 Inderøy 6,2 % 6,2 % -0,4 %

5054 Indre Fosen 6,4 % 5,6 % 13,6 %



3. kvartal 

2017

3. kvartal 

2016
Endring

1. kvartal 20181. kvartal 2017 Endring

Hele landet 5,8 % 5,6 % 3,2 %

Trøndelag 5,8 % 5,9 % -1,1 %

Trondheim 5,3 % 5,4 % -1,1 %

Hemne 6,6 % 6,7 % -2,0 %

Snillfjord 7,0 % 7,2 % -3,4 %

Hitra 5,3 % 5,6 % -4,4 %

Frøya 6,1 % 5,8 % 4,7 %

Ørland 6,8 % 7,2 % -5,9 %

Agdenes 6,1 % 5,7 % 7,9 %

Rissa 5,8 % 5,3 % 9,9 %

Bjugn 5,6 % 5,0 % 12,1 %

Åfjord 6,7 % 7,8 % -14,3 %

Roan 6,1 % 6,5 % -5,3 %

Osen 6,3 % 7,5 % -16,3 %

Oppdal 6,3 % 5,3 % 19,3 %

Rennebu 5,7 % 6,1 % -5,2 %

Meldal 6,5 % 5,7 % 14,3 %

Orkdal 6,1 % 6,2 % -1,2 %

Røros 6,0 % 6,6 % -9,2 %

Holtålen 4,7 % 4,1 % 13,5 %

Midtre Gauldal 5,1 % 5,8 % -12,5 %

Melhus 5,7 % 6,1 % -6,5 %

Skaun 6,1 % 6,6 % -7,4 %

Klæbu 6,6 % 7,3 % -9,3 %

Malvik 7,2 % 6,3 % 13,7 %

Selbu 5,8 % 6,3 % -7,3 %

Tydal 6,2 % 6,4 % -3,0 %

Steinkjer 5,0 % 5,8 % -13,3 %

Namsos 5,9 % 6,5 % -8,5 %

Meråker 6,8 % 6,5 % 3,2 %

Stjørdal 5,0 % 6,3 % -19,8 %

Frosta 5,7 % 5,8 % -2,0 %

Leksvik 6,5 % 6,1 % 7,7 %

Levanger 6,8 % 7,8 % -12,4 %

Verdal 6,0 % 8,6 % -30,0 %

Verran 5,0 % 3,3 % 51,3 %

Namdalseid 6,1 % 6,5 % -5,3 %

Snåase - Snåsa 3,9 % 4,4 % -10,5 %



Lierne 4,1 % 4,8 % -13,5 %

Raarvihke - Røyrvik 7,4 % 5,3 % 40,3 %

Namsskogan 5,6 % 5,4 % 4,5 %

Grong 6,4 % 7,1 % -9,4 %

Høylandet 6,1 % 9,1 % -32,9 %

Overhalla 6,3 % 6,9 % -8,4 %

Fosnes 7,7 % 5,9 % 30,0 %

Flatanger 6,3 % 6,8 % -7,2 %

Vikna 6,1 % 5,4 % 12,3 %

Nærøy 6,2 % 6,2 % -0,4 %

Leka 6,4 % 5,6 % 13,6 %

Inderøy 5,9 % 6,2 % -3,9 %



2017 2018 Endrings- prosent

5,899872615 5,832025985 -1,149967717 5,9 % 5,8 %

0,0 % 0,0 %

-1,1 % 5001 Trondheim 5,385803782 5,328908862 -1,056386786 5,4 % 5,3 %

-2,0 % 5004 Steinkjer 6,727144193 6,592188822 -2,006131674 6,7 % 6,6 %

-3,4 % 5005 Namsos 7,195348534 6,950508673 -3,402751934 7,2 % 7,0 %

-4,4 % 5011 Hemne 5,588213089 5,34498201 -4,35257345 5,6 % 5,3 %

4,7 % 5012 Snillfjord 5,780480914 6,05280241 4,711052591 5,8 % 6,1 %

-5,9 % 5013 Hitra 7,205345609 6,783159148 -5,8593506 7,2 % 6,8 %

7,9 % 5014 Frøya 5,656584129 6,103179121 7,895135674 5,7 % 6,1 %

9,9 % 5015 Ørland 5,291603768 5,813796911 9,86833418 5,3 % 5,8 %

12,1 % 5016 Agdenes 5,039555695 5,647224369 12,05798112 5,0 % 5,6 %

-14,3 % 5017 Bjugn 7,840150019 6,722645108 -14,25361643 7,8 % 6,7 %

-5,3 % 5018 Åfjord 6,45805765 6,112780768 -5,346450909 6,5 % 6,1 %

-16,3 % 5019 Roan 7,513281522 6,28616023 -16,33269415 7,5 % 6,3 %

19,3 % 5020 Osen 5,312530294 6,336047359 19,2660937 5,3 % 6,3 %

-5,2 % 5021 Oppdal 6,062939943 5,749234556 -5,174146373 6,1 % 5,7 %

14,3 % 5022 Rennebu 5,678250545 6,487506515 14,25185387 5,7 % 6,5 %

-1,2 % 5023 Meldal 6,181178932 6,108145349 -1,181547792 6,2 % 6,1 %

-9,2 % 5024 Orkdal 6,629135296 6,016599931 -9,240049224 6,6 % 6,0 %

13,5 % 5025 Røros 4,143001927 4,700285739 13,45120812 4,1 % 4,7 %

-12,5 % 5026 Holtålen 5,807171958 5,083295325 -12,46521781 5,8 % 5,1 %

-6,5 % 5027 Midtre Gauldal6,0513823 5,65672787 -6,521723639 6,1 % 5,7 %

-7,4 % 5028 Melhus 6,629253903 6,140903788 -7,366592413 6,6 % 6,1 %

-9,3 % 5029 Skaun 7,300248074 6,620280134 -9,314312798 7,3 % 6,6 %

13,7 % 5030 Klæbu 6,318362385 7,181676314 13,66357097 6,3 % 7,2 %

-7,3 % 5031 Malvik 6,263268378 5,807245419 -7,2809104 6,3 % 5,8 %

-3,0 % 5032 Selbu 6,369724295 6,176484907 -3,033716675 6,4 % 6,2 %

-13,3 % 5033 Tydal 5,776435175 5,007517168 -13,31128948 5,8 % 5,0 %

-8,5 % 5034 Meråker 6,481243738 5,930153039 -8,502854093 6,5 % 5,9 %

3,2 % 5035 Stjørdal 6,544837092 6,755179944 3,213874534 6,5 % 6,8 %

-19,8 % 5036 Frosta 6,260191174 5,023790138 -19,75021212 6,3 % 5,0 %

-2,0 % 5037 Levanger 5,800130226 5,686192825 -1,964393847 5,8 % 5,7 %

7,7 % 5038 Verdal 6,076012503 6,544449131 7,709606061 6,1 % 6,5 %

-12,4 % 5039 Verran 7,768916141 6,807103903 -12,38026284 7,8 % 6,8 %

-30,0 % 5040 Namdalseid 8,58886353 6,008997275 -30,03734132 8,6 % 6,0 %

51,3 % 5041 Snåase - Snåsa3,335472161 5,045641457 51,27218018 3,3 % 5,0 %

-5,3 % 5042 Lierne 6,477005254 6,136445583 -5,257980465 6,5 % 6,1 %

-10,5 % 5043 Raarvihke - Røyrvik4,394192445 3,931970726 -10,518923 4,4 % 3,9 %

-13,5 % 5044 Namsskogan4,792529054 4,144015237 -13,53176599 4,8 % 4,1 %

40,3 % 5045 Grong 5,289579399 7,422725195 40,32732349 5,3 % 7,4 %



4,5 % 5046 Høylandet 5,391258857 5,636467322 4,548259911 5,4 % 5,6 %

-9,4 % 5047 Overhalla 7,11437526 6,447669257 -9,371251564 7,1 % 6,4 %

-32,9 % 5048 Fosnes 9,106406148 6,106371213 -32,94422505 9,1 % 6,1 %

-8,4 % 5049 Flatanger 6,858068439 6,283949029 -8,371444739 6,9 % 6,3 %

30,0 % 5050 Vikna 5,934109904 7,717068118 30,04592505 5,9 % 7,7 %

-7,2 % 5051 Nærøy 6,828644489 6,339633382 -7,161173905 6,8 % 6,3 %

12,3 % 5052 Leka 5,439085539 6,107643294 12,29173085 5,4 % 6,1 %

-0,4 % 5053 Inderøy 6,194345045 6,169149271 -0,406754452 6,2 % 6,2 %

13,6 % 5054 Indre Fosen 5,61057224 6,37099988 13,55347737 5,6 % 6,4 %
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